
Total Bid Analysis

Miller Drug LLC
210 State St

Bangor, ME  04401

Based on 1,628,932 Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

12/3/2013 2:41:05 PM

Vendor(s): Budget Lexmark Printer & MFP Package…Preferred Manufacturer

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$6,397.43

$51,098.88

$27,588.74

$17,793.01

$6,397.43

$17,672.67

$6,397.43

$61,987.62

$2,950.00

$78,687.62

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$17,191.31

$28,330.44

$255,494.38

$29,010.10

$50,357.18 $49,677.52

$251,785.90 $248,387.60

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$4,140.00 $4,940.00 $13,750.00$4,000.00

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due May 1, 2014.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2014 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Miller Drug LLC
210 State St

Bangor, ME  04401

Based on  Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

12/13/2013 6:46:47 AM

Vendor(s): Budget Business Technoloty (Konica Minolta ) Copiers Only Low Bid

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$8,442.45

$5,638.17

$10,744.12

$2,382.23

$8,442.45

$2,366.12

$8,442.45

$7,882.29

$8,500.00

$16,382.29

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$2,301.67

$10,824.68

$28,190.83

$10,808.57

$5,557.61 $5,573.72

$27,788.04 $27,868.60

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due May 1, 2014.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2014 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Miller Drug LLC
210 State St

Bangor, ME  04401

Based on  Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

12/13/2013 6:46:47 AM

Vendor(s): Canon Solutions of America (Formally Oce)

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$8,475.51

$5,418.49

$10,963.80

$2,575.38

$8,475.51

$2,557.96

$8,475.51

$7,882.29

$8,500.00

$16,382.29

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$2,488.29

$11,050.89

$27,092.43

$11,033.47

$5,331.39 $5,348.81

$26,656.97 $26,744.06

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due May 1, 2014.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2014 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Miller Drug LLC
210 State St

Bangor, ME  04401

Based on  Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

12/13/2013 6:46:47 AM

Vendor(s): Xerox Corporation Direct

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$8,745.90

$5,210.30

$11,171.98

$2,511.00

$8,745.90

$2,494.02

$8,745.90

$7,882.29

$8,500.00

$16,382.29

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$2,426.08

$11,256.90

$26,051.51

$11,239.92

$5,125.39 $5,142.37

$25,626.95 $25,711.86

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due May 1, 2014.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2014 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Miller Drug LLC
210 State St

Bangor, ME  04401

Based on  Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

12/13/2013 6:46:47 AM

Vendor(s): A-Copi with Toshiba Copiers

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$9,090.32

$4,679.26

$11,703.03

$2,704.15

$9,090.32

$2,685.86

$9,090.32

$7,882.29

$8,500.00

$16,382.29

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$2,612.71

$11,794.47

$23,396.30

$11,776.18

$4,587.82 $4,606.10

$22,939.08 $23,030.52

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due May 1, 2014.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2014 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Miller Drug LLC
210 State St

Bangor, ME  04401

Based on  Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

12/13/2013 6:46:47 AM

Vendor(s): Budget with Konica Minolta & Lexmark Copiers Best Combo

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$9,124.01

$4,323.97

$12,058.32

$3,037.01

$9,124.01

$3,016.47

$9,124.01

$7,882.29

$8,500.00

$16,382.29

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$2,934.31

$12,161.02

$21,619.83

$12,140.48

$4,221.27 $4,241.81

$21,106.33 $21,209.03

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due May 1, 2014.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2014 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Miller Drug LLC
210 State St

Bangor, ME  04401

Based on  Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

12/13/2013 6:46:47 AM

Vendor(s): Continental with CopyStar

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$14,450.09

($680.51)

$17,062.80

$2,704.15

$14,450.09

$2,685.86

$14,450.09

$7,882.29

$8,500.00

$16,382.29

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$2,612.71

$17,154.24

($3,402.55)

$17,135.95

($771.95) ($753.67)

($3,859.77) ($3,768.33)

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due May 1, 2014.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2014 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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