12/3/2013 2:41:05 PM

# **Total Bid Analysis**

Based on 1,628,932 Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

Vendor(s): Budget Lexmark Printer & MFP Package...Preferred Manufacturer
Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

	Present Cost*			
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$4,000.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,940.00	\$13,750.00
Service & Supplies Black	\$17,191.31	\$17,793.01	\$17,672.67	\$61,987.62
5 Year Lease	\$6,397.43	\$6,397.43	\$6,397.43	
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,950.00
Totals	\$27,588.74	\$28,330.44	\$29,010.10	\$78,687.62
Annual Cost Savings	\$51,098.88	\$50,357.18	\$49,677.52	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$255,494.38	\$251,785.90	\$248,387.60	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due May 1, 2014. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

<sup>\*</sup> Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

<sup>#</sup> Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

12/13/2013 6:46:47 AM

# **Total Bid Analysis**

Based on Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

Vendor(s): Budget Business Technoloty (Konica Minolta ) Copiers Only Low Bid Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

	Present Cost*			
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Service & Supplies Black	\$2,301.67	\$2,382.23	\$2,366.12	\$7,882.29
5 Year Lease	\$8,442.45	\$8,442.45	\$8,442.45	
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,500.00
Totals	\$10,744.12	\$10,824.68	\$10,808.57	\$16,382.29
Annual Cost Savings	\$5,638.17	\$5,557.61	\$5,573.72	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$28,190.83	\$27,788.04	\$27,868.60	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due May 1, 2014. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

**Proposals:** Miller Drug Budget Copiers

<sup>\*</sup> Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

<sup>#</sup> Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

12/13/2013 6:46:47 AM

#### Miller Drug LLC 210 State St Bangor, ME 04401

# **Total Bid Analysis**

Based on Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

**Vendor(s):** Canon Solutions of America (Formally Oce)

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

	Present Cost*			
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Service & Supplies Black	\$2,488.29	\$2,575.38	\$2,557.96	\$7,882.29
5 Year Lease	\$8,475.51	\$8,475.51	\$8,475.51	
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,500.00
Totals	\$10,963.80	\$11,050.89	\$11,033.47	\$16,382.29
Annual Cost Savings	\$5,418.49	\$5,331.39	\$5,348.81	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$27,092.43	\$26,656.97	\$26,744.06	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due May 1, 2014. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: Canon Miller Drug Page 3 of 7

<sup>\*</sup> Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

<sup>#</sup> Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

12/13/2013 6:46:47 AM

# **Total Bid Analysis**

Based on Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

Vendor(s): Xerox Corporation Direct

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

	Present Cost*			
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Service & Supplies Black	\$2,426.08	\$2,511.00	\$2,494.02	\$7,882.29
5 Year Lease	\$8,745.90	\$8,745.90	\$8,745.90	
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,500.00
Totals	\$11,171.98	\$11,256.90	\$11,239.92	\$16,382.29
Annual Cost Savings	\$5,210.30	\$5,125.39	\$5,142.37	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$26,051.51	\$25,626.95	\$25,711.86	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due May 1, 2014. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: Xerox Direct Miller Drug Page 4 of 7

<sup>\*</sup> Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

<sup>#</sup> Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

12/13/2013 6:46:47 AM

# **Total Bid Analysis**

Based on Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

Vendor(s): A-Copi with Toshiba Copiers

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

	Present Cost*			
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Service & Supplies Black	\$2,612.71	\$2,704.15	\$2,685.86	\$7,882.29
5 Year Lease	\$9,090.32	\$9,090.32	\$9,090.32	
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,500.00
Totals	\$11,703.03	\$11,794.47	\$11,776.18	\$16,382.29
Annual Cost Savings	\$4,679.26	\$4,587.82	\$4,606.10	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$23,396.30	\$22,939.08	\$23,030.52	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due May 1, 2014. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: A-Copi Miller Drug Page 5 of 7

<sup>\*</sup> Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

<sup>#</sup> Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

12/13/2013 6:46:47 AM

Miller Drug LLC 210 State St Bangor, ME 04401

# **Total Bid Analysis**

Based on Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

# Vendor(s): Budget with Konica Minolta & Lexmark Copiers Best Combo Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

	Present Cost*			
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Service & Supplies Black	\$2,934.31	\$3,037.01	\$3,016.47	\$7,882.29
5 Year Lease	\$9,124.01	\$9,124.01	\$9,124.01	
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,500.00
Totals	\$12,058.32	\$12,161.02	\$12,140.48	\$16,382.29
Annual Cost Savings	\$4,323.97	\$4,221.27	\$4,241.81	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$21,619.83	\$21,106.33	\$21,209.03	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due May 1, 2014. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: Budget KM & Lexmark Copiers Miller

<sup>\*</sup> Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

<sup>#</sup> Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

12/13/2013 6:46:47 AM

#### Miller Drug LLC 210 State St Bangor, ME 04401

# **Total Bid Analysis**

Based on Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

#### Vendor(s): Continental with CopyStar

#### Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

	Present Cost*			
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Service & Supplies Black	\$2,612.71	\$2,704.15	\$2,685.86	\$7,882.29
5 Year Lease	\$14,450.09	\$14,450.09	\$14,450.09	
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,500.00
Totals	\$17,062.80	\$17,154.24	\$17,135.95	\$16,382.29
Annual Cost Savings	(\$680.51)	(\$771.95)	(\$753.67)	
Five-Year Cost Savings	(\$3,402.55)	(\$3,859.77)	(\$3,768.33)	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due May 1, 2014. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: Continental Miller Drug Page 7 of 7

<sup>\*</sup> Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

<sup>#</sup> Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.